
                       Unit 231 Mini-McKenney Masterpoint Races
             January 6, 2026

0-5 Martha Moore Roanoke, VA             7.13
Mark Lattanzi Blacksburg, VA   6.78

5-20 Karl Clendening R-50oanoke, VA  25.10
Brenda Steele Salem, VA           21.04

20-50 Vin Edwards Roanoke, VA  66.72 (4th in D6)
Spurgeon Keith Roanoke, VA  42.36  (19th in D6)

  
50-100 Barney Doyle  Roanoke,VA  23.47

Diane Shields Roanoke, VA              10.21

100-200 Robert Ronk Roanoke, VA                         91.62  (6th in D6)
Geoff Gardner Roanoke, VA  73.93 (15th in D6)
Susan Kraterfield Roanoke, VA  71.11  (16th in D6)
David Forbes Fincastle, VA              70.60  (17th in D6)
David Nova Roanoke, VA  66.82  (20th in D6)
Gary Kraterfield Roanoke, VA  65.78  (22nd in D6)

200-300 David Lemon Roanoke, VA  50.68
Margy Mastin Roanoke, VA              33.33

300-500 Lewis Singer Roanoke, VA             94.45  (20th in D6)
Preston Collins Roanoke, VA  84.56  (22nd in D6)
Thomas Kristof Vinton, VA                              84.47  (23rd in D6)

500-1000 Kurt Guelzow Roanoke, VA            157.72
Karen Shimchock Roanoke, VA            116.92

1000-1500 Sharon Logan Salem, VA              66.19
Suzanne Cox Blacksburg, VA                6.12

1500-2500 Kinza Pickelsimer Roanoke, VA            159.87
Peter Wright Roanoke, VA            139.75

2500-3500 Douglas Althouse Roanoke, VA            145.35  (23rd in D6)
Mae Moore Roanoke, VA            122.69

3500-5000 Tom Gilpin Jr. Princeton, WV            177.34 (17th in D6)
Nicolas Karamaoun Blacksburg, VA            142.77  (24th in D6)

5000-7500 Carole Spencer Blacksburg, VA 836.97  (1st in D6)
John Markey Daleville, VA            145.13

Over 10,000 Linda Smoak Roanoke, VA              58.55



                   Unit 231 Helen Shanbrom Ace of Clubs Masterpoint Races
                           January 6, 2026

0-5 Martha Moore Roanoke, VA             7.13
Kenneth Anselmi Roanoke, VA             3.38

5-20 Karl Clendening Roanoke, VA           24.55 (15th in D6)
Brenda Steele Salem, VA           21.04 (24th in D6)  

20-50 Vin Edwards Roanoke, VA           59.08  (2nd  in D6)
Spurgeon Keith Roanoke, VA           40.92  (5th  in D6)
Robert Martinet Roanoke, VA           28.92  (15th in D6)

50-100 Barney Doyle Roanoke, VA           14.92
Diane Shields Roanoke, VA           10.21    

100-200 Robert Ronk Roanoke, VA           87.87  (3rd in D6)
David Forbes Fincastle, VA           66.85  (7th in D6)
David Nova Roanoke, VA           58.95  (10th in D6)
Geoff Gardner Roanoke, VA                        57.45  (11th in D6)
Susan Kraterfield Roanoke, VA                        54.28  (12th in D6)
Gary Kraterfield Roanoke, VA           48.95  (15th in D6)

200-300 David Lemon Roanoke, VA           36.07  (21st in D6)
Margy Mastin Roanoke, VA           33.33  (24th in D6)

300-500 Lewis Singer Roanoke, VA           88.70  (5th in D6)
Preston Collins Roanoke, VA           71.25  (10th in D6) 

500-1000 Kurt Guelzow Roanoke, VA           93.00  (9th in D6)
Karen Shimchock Roanoke, VA           67.93  (22nd in D6)

1000-1500 Sharon Logan Salem, VA                       58.69    
Suzanne Cox Blacksburg, VA 6.12

1500-2500 Peter Wright Roanoke, VA         127.08  (9th in D6)
Kinza Pickelsimer Roanoke, VA         120.22  (11th in D6)

2500-3500 Mae Moore Roanoke, VA         104.95  (10th in D6)
Margaret Grayson Roanoke, VA           88.90  (20th in D6)

3500-5000 Tom Gilpin, Jr. Princeton, WV          125.31 (6th in D6)
David Walker Salem, VA            29.09

5000-7500 Carole Spencer Blacksburg, VA          147.77  (6th in D6)
John Markey Daleville, VA                         93.35  (14th in D6)

Over 10,000 Linda Smoak Roanoke, VA           54.77   (14th in D6)




